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Monday, March 18, 2024
Dear Mayor Doud and City Council Members,

In response to last council meeting and at your request, we have prepared a third
revision of our submission to include the comprehensive breakdown of rates,
encompassing not only passenger-related fees but also charges for freight carts
and other non-passenger items. This adjustment ensures that our documentation
now fully addresses all the City's requirements and queries.

Additionally, | would like to remind all Island Resident of our Annual Island
Resident Appreciation Days on Thursday, March 28th, and Friday, March 29th,
from 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM at Mackinac Island Dock Number One, the Main
Dock. During the appreciation days, we will have Island Resident Passes for the
2024 season available for purchase, and there will also be complimentary food
and beverages available for islanders as a token of our appreciation for your
continuous support and community spirit. Please note that Island Resident
Passes will be on sale for Island Residents until Memorial Day, which is May
27th.

We appreciate your patience and guidance in finalizing these details and remain
at your service should you need any further adjustments or clarifications.

Thank you once again for your support and cooperation.
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By: .E:.Qﬁﬂtké\..- E
CEO/President !

Mackinac Island Ferry Company v

Sincerely,

Jerry Fetty

The original Mackinac Island Ferry since 1878

801 South Huron Avenue, Mackinaw City, Michigan 49701
(800) 638-9892 | MackinacFerry.com
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2024 Mackinaw City Schedule

DEPART

MAC CITY APRIL 21st THRU MAY 30TH
DOCK 1

7:30am

9:00am

10:00am

11:00am

12:00pm

2:00pm

3:00pm

4:30pm

7:30am

8:30am *SATURDAYS AND SUNDAYS ONLY
*a:00am STARTING MAY 11TH

*10:00am **STARTING MAY 10TH
10:45am
*11:15am

1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
**7:00pm

DEPART
ISLAND
DOCK 1
8:00am
9:30am
10:30am
11:302m
12:30pm
2:30pm
3:30pm
5.00pm
8:00am
9:00am
*9:30am
10:15am
*10:45am
11:15am
*12:00pm
12:30pm
1:30pm
2:30pm
3:530pm
4:30pm
5:30pm
6:30pm
**7:30pm
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Pirate Ship
Classic Ferry
Bridge
* Trips Saturday and Sunday Only
** Trips staring May 13th
*=** Trips Friday and Saturday only

MAY 3157 THRU JUNE 14TH
7:30am
8:30am
9:00am

*FRIDAYS AND SATURDAYS ONLY
10:45am THEM STARTING DAILY JUNE 7TH
1i:15am

1:15pm
1:45pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:30pm
*R:30pm

The original Mackinac Island Ferry since 1878

801 South Huron Avenue, Mackinaw City, Michigan 49701
(800) 638-9892 | MackinacFerry.com

8:00am
9:00am
9:45am
10:15am
10:45am
11:15am
11:45am
12:45pm
1:35pm
1:45pm
2:15pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:3Cpm
5:00pm
5:530pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
*3:00pm
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JUNE 15TH THRU JUNE 27TH JUNE 28TH THRU AUGUST 18TH
8:00zam 7:30am
9:00am 8:30am
9:45am

19:50am 3
10:00am 9:30am

10:45am 10:15am
11:15am _
11:10am  jo:35am
12:00pm 10:45am
12:30pm

1:00pm
1:30pm
1250pm  32:00pm
2:00pm 12:45pm
2:30pm 1:00pm
oo
3:00pm f
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

5:30pm 6:30pm
6:00pm 7:00pm
6:30pm 7:30pm
7:00pm 8:30pm
8:0Cpm 9:30pm

The original Mackinac Island Ferry since 1878

801 South Huron Avenue, Mackinaw City, Michigan 49701
(800) 638-9892 | MackinacFerry.com

8:00am
9:00am
9:45am
tsﬁga‘ |
10:45am
11:15am
11:30am
11:15am
12:00pm
12:3Cpm

12:50pm
1:00pm
1:15pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5.00pm
5:30pm
E‘::bﬁpm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm
S:00pm
10:30pm
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AUGUST 19th thru SEPTEMBER 15T
7:30am 8:00am OCTOBER 7TH THRU OCTOBER 26TH
8:30am 9:00am 7:30am 8:00am
S:45am 8:30am S:002m
10:15am *9:008m O 308m
EzEIam, 10:45am N “SATURDAYS AND SUNDAYS ONLY  10:15am
10:45am 1i:15am *10:00am +10:45am
12:00pm 10:45am 11:15am
12:30pm ¥11:15am **FRIDAYS AND SATURDAYS ONLY  *12:00pm
12:30pm 1:00pm _ 12:30pm
1:00pm 1:30pm 1:00pm 1:30pm
1:30pm 2:00pm 2:00pm 2:30pm
2:00pm 2:30pm 3:00pm 3:30pm
2:30pm 3:00pm 4:30pm 4:30pm
5:00pm 3:30pm 5:00pm 5:30pm
3:30pm 4:00pm 6:00pm 6:30pm
4:00pm 4:30pm *$7:00pm *27:30pm
4:30pm 5:00pm
=:00pm 5:30pm OCTOBER 275T THRU OCTOBER 315T
5:30pm 6:00pm 7:30&m 8"00=m
6:00pm 6:30pm 8:30am 9:00am
7:00pm 7:30pm 9:30zm 10:00am
8:Gpm 8:30pm 10:30am 11:00am
S ORRm 9:30pm 11:30am 12:00pm
SEPTEMBER 2ND THRU OCTOBER 6TH 12:30pm 1:00pm
7:30zm 8:00am 2:30pm 3:00pm
8:302m 9:00am 3:30pm 4:00pm
*9:00am *9:30am 4:30pm 5:00pm
*SATURDAYS AND SUNDAYS ONLY  10:15am 5:3Cpm 6:00pm
*10:00am *10:45am
10:45am 11:15am
*11:15am **ERIDAYS AND SATURDAYS ONLY  *12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm 1:30pm
2:00pm 2:30pm
3:00pm 3:30pm
4:C0pm 4:30pm
5:00pm 5:30pm
6:00pm 6:30pm
7:00pm 7:30pm
**8:00pm **8:30pm
The original Mackinac Island Ferry since 1878
801 South Huron Avenue, Mackinaw City, Michigan 49701
(800) 638-9892 | MackinacFerry.com
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2024 St. Ignace Schedule Dock #3

7:15am 8:00am
8:30am 9:00am
- 9:45am
7:30am 8:00am 10:15am
9:00am 9:30am 10:15am 10:45am
10:00am 10:30pm 10:45am 11:15am
12:00pm 12:30pm 12:00pm
2:00pm 2:30pm 12:30pm
3:00pm 3:30pm 12:30pm 1:00pm
4:30pm 5:00pm 1:30pm 2:00pm
2:00pm 2:30pm
3:00pm 3:30pm
7:15am 8:00am 3:30pm 4:00pm
8:30am 9:00am 4:00pm 4:30pm
*9:00am *9:30am 4:30pm 5:00pm
- 10:15am 5:00pm 5:30pm
*10:00am *SATURDAYS AND SUNDAYS *10:45%am 2:30pm 6:00pm
10:45am ONLY STARTING MAY 11TH 11:15am 6:00pm 6:30pm
*11:15am *11:45am 6:30pm 7:00pm
11:45am  ** STARTS DAILY MAY 10th 12:15pm 7:30pm 8:00pm
- 1:30pm 8:30pm 2:00pm
3:00pm 3:30pm
4:00pm 4:30pm
5:00pm 5:30pm
6:00pm 6:30pm
**7:00pm *+7:30pm

The original Mackinac Island Ferry since 1878

801 South Huron Avenue, Mackinaw City, Michigan 49701
(800) 638-9892 | MackinacFerry.com
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7:15am 8:00am
8:30am 9:00am 7:30am 8:00am
9:45am 8:30am 9:00am
10:15am *9:00am *9:30am
10:15am 10:45am -*SATURDAY AND SUNDAY ONLY 10:15am
10:45am 11:15am *10:15am *10:45am
11:15am 1i:45am 10:45am 11:15am
12:30pm *11:15am *12:00pm
12:15pm 12:45pm 11:45am **FRIDAY AND SATURDAYS ONLY 12:15pm
i zaoev (AR 1:30pm
1:15pm 1:45pm 2:00pm 2:30pm
2:15pm 3:00pm 3:00pm 3:30pm
3:00pm 3:30pm 4:00pm 4:30pm
4:00pm 4:30pm 5:00pm 5:30pm
4:30pm 5:00pm 6:00pm 6:30pm
5:00pm 5:30pm **7:00pm **7:30pm
5:30pm 6:00pm
6:00pm satpm  OCIOBERTHTHRUOCTOBER3ST
6:30pm 7:00pm 7:30am 8:00am
7:00pm 7:30pm 9:00am 9:30am
7:30pm 8:00pm 10:00am 10:30pm
8:30pm 9:00pm 12:00pm 12:30pm
*9:30pm *10:00pm  2:00pm 2:30pm
3:00pm 3:30pm
4:30pm 5:00pm
5:30pm 6:00pm

The original Mackinac Island Ferry since 1878

801 South Huron Avenue, Mackinaw City, Michigan 49701
(800) 638-9892 | MackinacFerry.com
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2024 St. Ignace Schedule Dock #1
June 14"‘ throughSept 1st

AND DOCK 2

|0:S0arm

:20am

The original Mackinac Island Ferry since 1878

801 South Huron Avenue, Mackinaw City, Michigan 49701
(800) 638-9892 | MackinacFerry.com
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Mackinac Island Ferry Company

2024 Rates

:ADULT (Ages13 and up)
fastPASS - Round Trip $
fastPASS - One-Way $
classicPASS - Round Trip §
Pirate §
Priority Boarding (Pass Holders FREE) $
20 Commuter - Island Worker - One Way $
40 Commuter - island Worker - OneWay $
Season Pass {Non-Resident) §
Istand Resident Annual Pass $
Island Employee - Round Trip $
[CHILD {Ages 5 - 12)
fastPASS - Round Trip §
fastPASS - One-Way $
classicPASS - Round Trip §
Pirate $
CHILD (4 and Under}
fastPASS - One-Way
classicPASS - Round Trip
Pirate

Checked Luggage
Standard Bicycle - Round Trip $
E-Bicycle - Round - Trip $
City of Mackinac Istand Bicycle License $
Burly - Round Trip $
Kayak - Round Trip $
Cart/Wagon - Round Trip $
Full Luggage Cart - Mackinaw City $
1/2 Luggage Cart - Mackinaw City $
Full Luggage Cart - Stignace $
172 Luggage Cart - Stlgnace $
Horse One Way - Non-Istand $

34.00
25.00
22,95
42,00
12.00
200.00
360.00
965.00
245.00
25.00

22,00
17.00
17.95
32.00

FREE
FREE
FREE

FREE
17.00
24.00

2.00
17.00
26.00

5.00
60.00
30.00
30.00
15.00
45,00

§2 00 Donated to 5t. Jude's Childrens Research Hospital

Avaitable March 28th thru May 27th.-considered on individual basis after cut-off
Only seld cnisland -Island emplsyee's only

Passthrough te City of Mackinae Istand

Lugzags cart sharges are fer pecple whe insist they need their awn cart or for commercial item transfers

The original Mackinac Island Ferry since 1878

801 South Huron Avenue, Mackinaw City, Michigan 49701
(800) 638-9892 | MackinacFerry.com




